
LOT C-9
VILLAS AT OYSTER BAY HARBOURS
PBK 8/229

MINDER FAMILY TRUST/MINDER GARY G TRUSTEE
96422 CONTESSA POINT DR
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

46-3N-28-5481-00C9-0000

0100 SINGLE FAMILY
04

4024.100

05/07/2025 MLU

01/04/2024 DJ 0.00 120,000 0 0 120,000

STANDARD
4

847,498
18,100

120,000
985,598

0
985,598

HX HB 50,722
934,876
985,598

0

984,070

2764/1781 1/28/2025 WD U I 11 100

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

MINDER KAREN R & GARY

MINDER FAMILY TRUST

2682/75 11/22/2023 SW Q I 01 840,500

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

ARTISAN HOMES LLC

MINDER KAREN R & GA

2025
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11/27/2023

22008526 NEW CONSTR 477,034 06/02/2022

2024HX Base Yr

96422 CONTESSA POINT DR, FERNANDINA BEACH

Exterior Wall 31 HARDIE BRD 66
Exterior Wall 17 CB STUCCO 34
Roof Structur 08 IRREGULAR 100
Roof Cover 13 STAND SEAM 100
Interior Wall 05 DRYWALL 100
Interior Floo 12 HARDWOOD 90
Interior Floo 11 CLAY TILE 10
Air Condition 03 CENTRAL 100
Heating Type 04 AIR DUCTED 100
Bedrooms 3 100
Bathrooms 3.5 100

Frame 03 MASONRY 100
Stories 3. 3. 100
Units 0 100

Quality 04 Quality Level 04

0500 11 3,605 149.0465 235.49 848,941 2023 2023 0 0 0 0.17 99.83

1 SFR CUST – 100% - 2024 Heated Area: 2821

BAS 96 100 2024 96 22,569

BAS 1,337 100 2024 1,337 314,315

FGR 911 55 2024 501 117,779

FOP 109 30 2024 33 7,758

FOP 140 30 2024 42 9,874

FOP 170 30 2024 51 11,990

FOP 459 30 2024 138 32,443

FUS 1,388 100 2024 1,388 326,304

STR 74 10 2024 7 1,645

STR 115 10 2024 12 2,821

4,799 3,605 847,498

FUS=[YR=2024;ORIG=100,20] E14 N10 E18 S52 W13 N2 W5 N7 W4 W6
W4 N11 N22 $
BAS=[YR=2024;ORIG=75,10] E15 S50 W17 W1 N4 U3L3 W1 W6 W4 N11
N22 E17 N10 $
FGR=[YR=2024;ORIG=50,10] W15 S27 W7 S11.11 S5.1 S6 E22 N50 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=35,10] W17 S27 E10 E7 N27 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=58,10] E17 S10 W17 N10 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=100,10] E14 S10 W14 N10 $
STR=[YR=2024;ORIG=60,61] E5 S14 E4 S5 W9 N19 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=73,60] S1 W8 W5 W2 N8 E10 E1 D3R3 S4 E1 $
BAS=[YR=2024;ORIG=28,37] W10 S6 E4 S6 E6 N12 $
STR=[YR=2024;ORIG=18,43] E4 S6 E6 S5 W10 N11 $
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1 0855 CONC PAVER 0 100 0 0 790.00 SF 10.00 10.00 100 2024 2023 100 7,900

2 0409 ELEVATOR R 0 100 0 0 1.00 UT 10,200.00 10,200.00 100 2024 2023 100 10,200

18,100

1 000116 C RES MARSH 100 0.00 0.00 1.00 LT 1.00 1.00 1.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000


